
Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Slide Repair on SR 3 approximately 3.35 miles north of US 61 and Box Culvert Repair on SR 3 approximately 0.1 mile north of SR 433,
known as Federal Aid Project Nos. STP-0072-01(011) / 108503301 & 302 in Warren & Yazoo Counties.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $1,208,696.00

Hemphill Construction
Company, Inc.

Dozer, LLC Joe McGee Construction
Company, Inc.

$1,316,778.50 $1,395,033.00 $1,455,308.25

1 2 3

0010 201-B001 Clearing and Grubbing 2.000 ACRE 15,500.00 10,000.00 9,700.00

0020 203-EX041 Borrow Excavation, AH, LVM, Class B9-6 2,500.000 CY 17.50 25.00 13.35

0030 203-G002 Excess Excavation, LVM, AH 13,500.000 CY 11.25 10.00 11.65

0040 203-I002 Site Grading 4,500.000 SY 1.75 6.00 2.75

0050 227-A001 Hydroseeding 2.000 ACRE 3,295.00 2,750.00 2,900.00

0060 237-A002 Wattles, 20" 900.000 LF 7.25 7.00 8.45

0070 246-B001 Rockbags 100.000 EA 11.95 10.00 17.75

0080 249-A001 Riprap for Erosion Control 50.000 TON 135.00 30.00 71.75

0090 304-B004 Granular Material, Class 5, Group D 100.000 TON 52.50 77.50 35.75

0100 403-A015 9.5-mm, ST, Asphalt Pavement 140.000 TON 385.00 350.00 360.00

0110 406-A002 Cold Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths 950.000 SY 16.25 15.00 12.70

0120 407-A001 Asphalt for Tack Coat 75.000 GAL 5.00 5.00 4.70

0130 605-AA001 Geotextile for Subsurface Drainage, Type III 445.000 SY 3.25 10.00 5.00

0140 605-O006 8" Perforated Sewer Pipe for Underdrains, SDR 35 455.000 LF 24.25 45.00 45.30

0150 605-P008 8" Non-perforated Sewer Pipe for Underdrains, SDR 35 100.000 LF 24.25 40.00 32.00

0160 605-X002 Filter Material for Filter Beds, Type A 95.000 CY 61.50 110.00 92.50

0170 605-X003 Filter Material for Filter Beds, Type B 4,400.000 CY 44.50 50.00 68.60

0180 606-F001 Guard Rail, Remove and Replace Guard Rail & Posts 175.000 LF 100.00 83.00 92.00

0190 618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic 1.000 LS 31,805.00 102,000.00 117,500.00

0200 618-B001 Additional Construction Signs 2.000 SF 10.00 10.00 10.00

0210 619-A1002 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White 1,000.000 LF 3.50 3.00 3.30

0220 619-A4001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow 500.000 LF 3.50 3.00 3.30

0230 619-A6005 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend, Type 1 Tape 100.000 LF 7.25 6.00 6.60

0240 619-F1001 Concrete Median Barrier, Precast 700.000 LF 46.50 90.00 35.00

0250 620-A001 Mobilization 1.000 LS 147,500.00 110,150.00 145,000.00

0260 626-B001 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Continuous White 1,000.000 LF 14.25 12.00 13.35
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Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Slide Repair on SR 3 approximately 3.35 miles north of US 61 and Box Culvert Repair on SR 3 approximately 0.1 mile north of SR 433,
known as Federal Aid Project Nos. STP-0072-01(011) / 108503301 & 302 in Warren & Yazoo Counties.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $1,208,696.00

Hemphill Construction
Company, Inc.

Dozer, LLC Joe McGee Construction
Company, Inc.

$1,316,778.50 $1,395,033.00 $1,455,308.25

1 2 3

0270 626-D002 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow 500.000 LF 14.25 12.00 13.35

0280 627-L001 Two-Way Yellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers 10.000 EA 90.00 75.00 83.50

0290 699-A001 Roadway Construction Stakes 1.000 LS 7,500.00 20,000.00 12,000.00

0300 802-A001 Permanent Steel Sheet Piling 1,500.000 SF 45.00 60.00 54.30

0310 803-D006 HP 14 x 73 Steel Piling 3,979.000 LF 96.50 82.00 82.75

0320 907-234-A001 Temporary Silt Fence 900.000 LF 6.50 6.00 4.45

0330 907-619-B001 Temporary Portable Rumble Strips 66.000 LF 110.00 110.00 122.00

0340 907-619-H2001 Traffic Signal, Portable, Type 1 2.000 EA 20,000.00 21,500.00 23,350.00
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Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Slide Repair on SR 3 approximately 3.35 miles north of US 61 and Box Culvert Repair on SR 3 approximately 0.1 mile north of SR 433,
known as Federal Aid Project Nos. STP-0072-01(011) / 108503301 & 302 in Warren & Yazoo Counties.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $1,208,696.00

Century Construction Group,
Inc.

G. Rayborn Contracting, LLC

$1,559,438.50 $1,878,740.00

4 5

0010 201-B001 Clearing and Grubbing 2.000 ACRE 5,000.00 40,000.00

0020 203-EX041 Borrow Excavation, AH, LVM, Class B9-6 2,500.000 CY 25.00 40.00

0030 203-G002 Excess Excavation, LVM, AH 13,500.000 CY 8.00 20.00

0040 203-I002 Site Grading 4,500.000 SY 2.00 3.00

0050 227-A001 Hydroseeding 2.000 ACRE 5,000.00 5,000.00

0060 237-A002 Wattles, 20" 900.000 LF 6.00 8.00

0070 246-B001 Rockbags 100.000 EA 11.00 40.00

0080 249-A001 Riprap for Erosion Control 50.000 TON 95.00 100.00

0090 304-B004 Granular Material, Class 5, Group D 100.000 TON 115.00 80.00

0100 403-A015 9.5-mm, ST, Asphalt Pavement 140.000 TON 385.00 350.00

0110 406-A002 Cold Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths 950.000 SY 13.50 15.00

0120 407-A001 Asphalt for Tack Coat 75.000 GAL 5.00 10.00

0130 605-AA001 Geotextile for Subsurface Drainage, Type III 445.000 SY 4.30 8.00

0140 605-O006 8" Perforated Sewer Pipe for Underdrains, SDR 35 455.000 LF 55.00 80.00

0150 605-P008 8" Non-perforated Sewer Pipe for Underdrains, SDR 35 100.000 LF 60.00 80.00

0160 605-X002 Filter Material for Filter Beds, Type A 95.000 CY 130.00 125.00

0170 605-X003 Filter Material for Filter Beds, Type B 4,400.000 CY 56.50 40.00

0180 606-F001 Guard Rail, Remove and Replace Guard Rail & Posts 175.000 LF 98.00 100.00

0190 618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic 1.000 LS 145,000.00 100,000.00

0200 618-B001 Additional Construction Signs 2.000 SF 10.00 10.00

0210 619-A1002 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White 1,000.000 LF 3.50 5.00

0220 619-A4001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow 500.000 LF 3.50 5.00

0230 619-A6005 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend, Type 1 Tape 100.000 LF 7.00 7.00

0240 619-F1001 Concrete Median Barrier, Precast 700.000 LF 48.00 55.00

0250 620-A001 Mobilization 1.000 LS 155,000.00 200,000.00

0260 626-B001 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Continuous White 1,000.000 LF 14.00 15.00

Letting Date: 6/28/2022 Call Number: 05 Page 1 of 2



Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Slide Repair on SR 3 approximately 3.35 miles north of US 61 and Box Culvert Repair on SR 3 approximately 0.1 mile north of SR 433,
known as Federal Aid Project Nos. STP-0072-01(011) / 108503301 & 302 in Warren & Yazoo Counties.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $1,208,696.00

Century Construction Group,
Inc.

G. Rayborn Contracting, LLC

$1,559,438.50 $1,878,740.00

4 5

0270 626-D002 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow 500.000 LF 14.00 15.00

0280 627-L001 Two-Way Yellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers 10.000 EA 90.00 80.00

0290 699-A001 Roadway Construction Stakes 1.000 LS 25,000.00 20,000.00

0300 802-A001 Permanent Steel Sheet Piling 1,500.000 SF 75.00 85.00

0310 803-D006 HP 14 x 73 Steel Piling 3,979.000 LF 100.00 115.00

0320 907-234-A001 Temporary Silt Fence 900.000 LF 4.00 6.00

0330 907-619-B001 Temporary Portable Rumble Strips 66.000 LF 130.00 200.00

0340 907-619-H2001 Traffic Signal, Portable, Type 1 2.000 EA 25,000.00 35,000.00
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